This letter comes as a request to the City Council for the enactment of legislation authorizing the 
Mayor to attend the 2024 EPA Local Government Advisory Committee’s Public Meeting in 
Washington DC on May 21st and May 22nd. 

The entire trip including transportation, incidentals, and hotel should not exceed $1,500.00 (One 
thousand five hundred dollars) with the costs of travel and lodging to be reimbursed by The 
Environmental Protection Agency after the meeting concludes. The cost of the travel and hotel 
fees will be expensed from budget A 1210.402 – Travel 

The EPA Local Government Advisory Committee (LGAC) is an independent, policy-oriented